Your duties and obligations to us in connection with your Account, any Cards, and this Agreement are collectively known as your �Account Obligations.� If you apply for an Account and sign or initial  a 
document to pledge and grant a security interest in funds on deposit with us, then you also agree to maintain security deposit funds at least equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the credit 
limit of your Account as collateral and security for your Account Obligations. For example, we will require at least $1,250 in security deposit funds for an Account with a $1,000 credit limit. 

We will hold and maintain all

[...]

our option, allow you to deposit additional security deposit funds to the Security Deposit Account, to increase the credit limit of your Account. If you request a decrease in the credit limit of your Account, 
you understand and agree that we may hold security deposit funds in excess of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of your Account credit limit for as long as we consider appropriate or necessary. 
You may not withdraw security deposit funds or request a refund of security deposit funds at any time, except to the extent you pay all of your Account Obligations to us in full and close your Account.